
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, March 7, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

  
1. Item No. 32 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information 

Only – Mr. Leonard 

a) Alfalfa County - County Road - STP-202C(047)CI / 29785(04), $67,655.00, 9.12% 
b) Bryan County - US-69 - BSAP-207N(012)FM / BSAP-207C(102)FM / SSP-013N(182)PM / 
 25909(17), $66,218.40, -0.37% Underrun  
c) Canadian County - I-40 - NHPPI-209N-(078)PM / 30715(04), $2,671.50, 0.02% 
d) Carter County - US-177 - STP-210B(078)3P / 33455(04), $40,740.93, -3.50% Underrun 
e) Ellis County - SH-15 - NHPP-019N(118)PM / 26497(04), $4,500.00, 0.07% 
f) Garvin County - US-77 - STP-225C(086)PM / 29667(04), $5,643.00, 0.16% 
g) Garvin County - SH-29 - STP-225C(082)AD / 32922(04), $17,885.17, 3.65% 
h) Garvin County - SH-19 - NHPP-225N(095)AD / 33475(04), $37,885.93, 6.74% 
i) Grady County - County Road - CIRB-226D(084)RB / 28442(04), $978.69, -0.09% Underrun 
j) Harper County - US-183 - STP-130C(149)PM / 24224(04), $7,335.60, 0.10% 
k) Harper County - County Road - CIRB-230D(044)RB / CIRB-230C(045)RB / 29831(04),  

 $54,487.92, 2.91% 
l) Kingfisher County - SH-51 - STP-237C(034)PM / 27945(04), $15,593.47, 0.12% 
m) Lincoln County - County Road - STP-241D(063)CI / 29267(04), $6,000.00, 0.71% 
n) Love County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(081)PM / 19576(05), $15,645.28, 0.05% 
o) McClain County - County Road - STP-244C(076)CI / 33483(04), $300.12, 0.01% 
p) McCurtain County - US-70 - NHPP-022N(102)SS / NHPP-022N(225)PM / 18859(04),  

 $7,200.00, 0.03% 
q) Okfuskee County - County Road - CIRB-254C(051)RB / 30087(04), $38,782.17, 0.70% 
r) Oklahoma County - City Street - SBR-4000(124)SB / 34233(04), $8,550.00, 0.66% 
s) Pontotoc County - US-62 - SSP-262C(063)PM / 22973(19), $956.48, 1.01% 
t) Pushmataha County - County Road - CIRB-264C(075)RB / 32362(04), $6,145.14, 2.64% 
u) Rogers County - County Road - CIRB-266D(061)RB / 29400(04), $82.50, 0.00% 
v) Seminole County - SH-3E - SBR-9595(004)SB / 29595(04), $5,170.00, 0.24% 
w) Seminole County - SH-56 - STP-CRRS(019)PM / 31827(04), $20,069.69, 1.64% 
x) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-269C(054)PM / 24412(09), $12,348.75, 0.10% 
y) Texas County - City Street - TAP-270E(040)TP / STP-270C(036)AD / 32998(04), $2,105.00, - 
 0.12% Underrun  
z) Tulsa County - I-44 - STP-272F(270)PM / 33818(04), $80,601.64, -1.51% Underrun 
 

2. Item No. 33 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Beckham County - I-40B - NHPP-205N(086)PM / 27900(04), $19,576.26, 0.41% 
b) Caddo County - US-62 - SSP-008B(316)PM / STP-208B(091)PM / 12571(08), $348,295.17, 2.15% 
c) Canadian County - US-81 - SBR-011N(104)SB / 32762(04), $20,453.76, 0.76% 
d) Choctaw County - County Road - STP-112D(078)CI / 24821(04), $12,485.16, -0.23%  

 Underrun  
e) Cleveland County - I-35 - STP-214B(104)AG / 31506(04), $24,152.39, 0.48% 
f) Craig County - US-59 - STP-218B(096)3P / 33369(04), $221,210.00, 14.52% 
g) Jefferson County - SH-79 - STP-234B(014)SS / 27977(04), $10,910.83, 0.10% 
h) Johnston County - SH-1 - SBR-235C(017)SB / 29603(04), $6,547.96, 0.26% 
i) McIntosh County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(066)PM / 27958(04), $8,674.66, 0.06% 



- 2 - 

 

j) Muskogee County - I-40 - SSP-251C(116)PM / SBR-4000(107)SB / 33440(04), $40,804.70, 0.85% 
k) Noble County - I-35 - STP-252F(070)PM / 24239(10), $74,834.19, 8.53% 
l) Okfuskee County - SH-56 - STP-254C(050)3P / 33342(04), $85,730.31, 14.41% 
m) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $4,530.01, 0.02% 
n) Okmulgee County - US-75A - ACSTP-156C(136)SS / 24369(04), $60,000.00, 0.37% 
o) Ottawa County - SH-125 - STP-258C(065)PM / 27016(04), $1,760.00, 0.07% 
p) Pittsburg County - US-69 - NHPP-261N(084)PM / 14999(09), #6, $125,000.00, 0.39% 
q) Pittsburg County - US-69 - NHPP-261N(084)PM / 14999(09), #7, $50,521.04, 0.16% 
r) Pittsburg County - US-69 - NHPP-261N(084)PM / 14999(09), #8, $29,596.60, 0.09% 
s) Pittsburg County - US-270 - STP-261B(103)PM / 29246(04), $240,813.49, 7.83% 
t) Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266N(094)PM / 34222(04), $25,500.00, 0.55% 
u) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-167B(122)PM / 21006(07), $27,252.88, 0.23% 
v) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(204)SS / 27015(04), $8,235.89, 0.11% 
w) Tulsa County - City Street - TAP-272D(280)IG / 31620(04), $57,101.74, 11.42% 
x) Tulsa County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400(054)(077)PM / 33788(04), $494,082.54, -0.57% Underrun 
y) Washita County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000(084)PM / 27935(05), $41,675.01, 0.54% 
z) Woodward County - US-183 - NHPP-017N(206)(256)PM / 17457(54), $8,400.00, 0.04% 

 
3. Item No. 34 - Declaration of Emergency Bridge Repair Projects – Mr. Davis 
 

a) Carter County - District VII – Hereford Road over I-35 County Road approximately 1.0 mile north  
 of SH-53 east - $233,325.00 
 
b) Oklahoma County – District IV- Pedestrian Bridge over I-240 - $250,000.00 
 

Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
4. Item No. 38 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

a) Deferral from January 20, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 
b) February 17, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 

 
5. Item No. 40 -  Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

